

Sessions Case No. 43 of 23

Order no. 24 dated 18.06.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence .

Sole accused on court bail is found present in person and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files his hazira.

No witness is turned up. Case is adjourned.

Todate (19.06.25) for appearance of accused person and evidence .

D/C,

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn .

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn.